Mary Louise Mills Spivey

News & Observer, The (Raleigh, NC) October 29, 2001

ANGIER -- Mary Louise Mills Spivey, 82, died at home Sunday, Oct. 28, 2001. She was a native of Wake County, born to the late Hugh and Mary Mills. She was preceded in death by her husband Wade Mills.

Surviving: daughters, Patsy and husband Russell McLean of Angier, Sue and husband Stan Sparks of Willow Spring; son, Ronnie and wife Jo Ann Spivey of Miami, FL; eight grandchildren; 15 great-grandchildren.

Funeral 2:00 p.m. Tuesday at Overby-Johnson Funeral Home Chapel. Burial, Willow Spring Primitive Baptist Church Cemetery. Visitation, 7-9:00 p.m. Monday at Overby-Johnson Funeral Home.

Ronnie Anderson Spivey

News & Observer, The (Raleigh, NC) 08/24/2007

Ronnie Spivey, 65, formerly of Willow Spring, left us on Wednesday, August 22, 2007, with joyous and wonderful memories of great times. His love, strength and courage will always be our guiding light.

Ronnie grew up in North Carolina and at the age of 18 he moved to Miami, FL and made it his home. Funeral service will be 12:00 noon Saturday in the chapel of Bryan-Lee Funeral Home, Angier. Burial will follow at Willow Springs Primitive Baptist church cemetery.

He is survived by his wife, Sofia Jose; his former wife and the mother of his children, Sandra Haller; daughters, Shelia Barreto and Rhonda Fitell; sisters, Patsy McLean of Angier, Sue Sparks of Willow Spring; six grandchildren. He was predeceased by his parents, Wade and Louise Spivey and his daughter, Sharon Holt.

The family will receive friends one hour prior to the service. Condolences may be sent to the family at <u>www.bryan-leefuneralhome.com</u>.

Sharon Spivey

Miami Herald, The (FL) March 24, 2007

SPIVEY, SHARON, 43, Miami Sunset High graduate class of "82" passed away March 22, 2007. She is survived by her husband Greg Harrison, her son Dakota, her mother Sandra Haller, fathers Ronnie Spivey and Frank Simms, sisters Shelia Barreto and Rhonda Fitell, and many loving family members and friends.

A gathering will be held at the funeral home Sunday 12:00 noon- 2:00PM followed by a memorial service at 2:00PM. In lieu of flowers, the family requests that donations be made to an educational fund for her son.

VAN ORSDEL - KENDALL DRIVE 11220 N Kendall Dr (305)279-6644 Family Owned Since 1924 To visit this Guest Book Online, go to <u>www.MiamiHerald.com/obituaries</u>.